Ijamato

Parts Number List

FLAT BED CHAINSTITCH MACHINE

CF2339M-1

MODEL




1

CF2339M-1(1)

CF2339M-1



CF2339M-1 EXCLUSIVE PARTS(1)
L R ——

TT7ETFTIVERBM)

1

Ref.No Parts No. Description m A Amt. Req
1 6100513 Supplementary Front Cover Stop BIA/8—R kwig 1
2 110013 [110009] Screw(M4-0.7 x 8)[M4-0.7 x 8] i= 87 3
3 6100514 SupplementaryFrontCoverShaft(Long) &4 /\—&i (&) 1
4 6100515 Supplementary Front Cover Spring BIA/R—/% 1
5 6100516 Retaining Ring AbvyZUvy 1
6 6100503 Front Cover AR A /X— ]
7 6100517 SupplementaryFrontCoverShaft(Short) #74/8—&h(5E) 1
8 160001 Screw(M4-0.7 X 4) ERY 1
9 6100518 Supplementary Front Cover Support B3 /8—EUHtR 1

10 6100519 Supplementary Front Cover BiA/R— 1
11 6100520 Edge Guide HFER 1
12 000538 Washer Tviy 2
13 6100521 Looper Thread Take-up Cover ALFIR— 1
14 6100522 Spacer AR—H 1
15 009957 Screw(M3-0.5 X 16) xRy 1
16 270018 Screw(11/64-40 x 12.5) [I=37 1
17 300104 Wave Washer BRIy Yy 1
18 000425 Washer Ty 1
19 300006 Washer Ty v 1
20 000334 Nut Fv bk 1
21 6100504 Cloth Plate{Large) KAIN— 1
22 6100524 Magnet SESNA 1
23 6100502 Side Cover i VA 1
24 6100525 Min Feed Bar Lever BEY L= 1
25 6100526 Differential Feed Graduation ®Y BER 1
26 6100527 Finger Guard ZaVHHA—R 1
27 110009 Screw(M4-0.7 x 8) IERY 4
28 6100633 & SP Device, Complete Set SPE&E (1) 1
29 6100088 & SP Container SPHVY 1
30 6100078 & Felt SP7zilb 1
31 6100634 & Needle Thread Eyelet #RE 1
32 350009 ¢ Tapping Screw(3 X 6mm) TRy 2
33 6100635 & Needle Thread Eyelet(Left) HHRE(E) 1
34 110001 @ Screw(M4-0.7 x 5.4) xRy 1
35 000538 & Washer ARV 1
36 6100632 & Needle Thread Take-up, C. Set iy (18) 1
37 6100171 & Bracket fHRgUAB 1
38 005650 & Screw(M5-0.8 X 14) Exy 1
39 000600 & Nut Fwk 1
40 6100172 & Needle Thread Take-up hig) KB 1
41 6100631 & Top Cover Thread Take-up Eyelet B RigY RE 1
42 110004 & Screw(M3.5-0.6 x 8) IExy 2

CF2339M-1



2

CF2339M-1(2)

CF2339M-1



CF2339M-1 EXCLUSIVE PARTS(2)
e R ———

YTEFILERBRER) 2

RefNo Parts No. Description m % Amt. Req
1 6100637 [6100528] Upper Knife Eccentric EXAXTH Y 1
2 160003 Screw(M5-0.8 x 5) xRy 3
3 6100527 Upper Knife Connecting Rod EXZXOv R 1
4 120001 Screw(M4-0.7 x 14) xRy 2
5 6100530 Connecting Rod Pin EXZOv REY 1
6 160006 Screw(M3-0.5 x 4) Exy 1
7 6100531 Upper Knife Driving Shaft Lever(Right) _b X X &#iBi(#&) 1
8 005650 Screw(M5-0.8 X 14) Ry 3
9 6100507 Upper Knife Driving Shaft Bracket EXZR@TSo v~ 1

10 120027 Screw(M4-0.7 x 25) xRy 4
11 000779 Knock Pin vy 4
12 6100017 Seal Plug £ 2
13 6100107 Seal Plug = 1
14 6100343 Retaining Ring Aby7Uoo 1
15 6100143 Spacer AR—H 1
16 6100532 UpperKnifeDriving ShaftBushing(Right) EXX#T v 1 (H) 1
17 6100533 UpperKnife Driving ShaftBushing(Left) EXRE@T v 1 () 1
18 6100534 Upper Knife Driving Shaft EX X 1
19 000171 Oil Wick SHS 2
20 310041 Oil Wick pipiY 1
21 000637 Seal Plug ] 1
22 6100105 Oil Seal Fa1N2—IL 1
23 6100538 Upper Knife Driving Shaft Lever(Left) X X#&B(E) 1
24 340022 Pin vy 1
25 310042 Oil Wick b Py 1
26 6100541 Upper Knife Connecting Block EXREBAR 1
27 6100542 Upper Knife Connecting Block Pin EXZEE5HE Y 1
28 160001 Screw(M4-0.7 x 4) Ry 1
29 330000 Seal Plug E 2
30 000243 Oil Wick SHS 3
31 310043 Oil Wick SHR 1
32 6100545 Upper Knife Holder EXREH 1
33 160007 Screw(M6-1 x 6) ERY 1
34 6100546 Chip Guard TIEERYT 1
35 110100 Screw(M3-0.5 X 6) ERY 2
36 6100547 Upper Knife EXX 1
37 006268 Screw(9/64-40 x 9.5) kxy 1
38 6100548 Lower Knife Holder TXARXE 1
39 6100549 Lower Knife TAX 1
40 6100550 Lower Knife Clamp TXRBT 1

Ref. No. 41 to 61

See the following page.

CF2339M-1



2

CF2339M-1(2)

CF2339M-1



CF2339M-1 EXCLUSIVE PARTS(2)
e —————————_—_———— .,

YTEFILEARRER) 2

Ref.No Parts No. Description m %A Amt. Req
41 009150 Screw(11/64-40 x 11) xRy 1
42 6100551 Lower Knife Holder Bushing TAZRETvya 1
43 6100552 Lower Knife Holder Bracket TARAETSH vk 1
44 120012 Screw(M6-1 x 20) Exy 2
45 6100553 Lower Knife Holder Locking Pin TAZEREY EX 1
46 110013 [110009] Screw(M4-0.7 x 7.3)[M4-0.7 X 8] IExy 2
47 6100554 Upper Knife Holder Pin EXZHBEY 1
48 001457 Screw(11/64-40 x 3.3) Ry 2
49 6100145 Collar(8 x 13 x 6mm) no— 2
50 160000 Screw(M3-05 x 3) xRy 6
51 6100555 Upper Knife Spring EAXAZRNRER 1
52 6100556 Oil Defender SHERT 1
53 110012 Screw(M4-0.7 X b) xRy 2
54 000687 Pin ey 1
55 6100638 [6100558] Upper Knife Connecting Rod, C. Set(2) FXXOw K(#E2) 1
56 6100639 [6100559] Upper Knife Connecting Rod, C. Set(1) X0 R 1) 1
57 6100135 Needle Guard Connecting Rod #HEorOv i 1
58 110005 Screw(M3.5-06 % 12) xRy 2
59 6100137 Connecting Rod Pin Oy k> 1
60 6100138 Needle Guard Driving Shaft Arm #H=oEmk 1
61 220003 & Screw(1/8-44 x 3.8) Ry 1

CF2339M-1



3

CF2339M-1(3)

2 NEEDLE

3 NEEDLE

,
\ /
- \ .
Al ’
R
R
/\
6 -~
4
y .
Ay \‘
AY 3
N ,
p
/ é \

CF2339M-1



CF2339M-1 EXCLUSIVE PARTS(3)
e ——

YT7EFLERBRE) 3

Ref.No Parts No. Description m & Amt. Req
1-1 6107104 Presser Foot, C. Set(32S-1) B8 1
1-2 6107105 Presser Foot, C. Set(40S-1) I (#8) 1

2 110004 Screw(9/64-40 X 7.8) Ry 1
3 6107100 Presser Foot(Small) Spring BTN 1
4 006010 Screw(1/8-44 x 4.5) Itz 8) 1
5 6101012 Presser Foot Spring HITINR 1
6 005133 Screw(1/8-44 X 4.5) xRy 1
7 6107101 Presser Foot Chip Guard FyITH—R 1
8 220004  [001228] Screw(3/32-56 x 3.2)[3/32-56 X 32] kXY 1
9 000327 Lock Nut Ovor-wvh 1
10 003302 Adjusting Screw(1/8-44 x 11) EIRY 1
11 6107102 Lace Guide(Left) L—X#A R(E) 1
12 120057 [120048] Screw(M3-0.5 x 2.5)[M3-0.5 x 3.5] IExRY 1
13
14 6107103 Lace Guide(Right) L—=Z#41 R(H) 1
15 110091 Screw(M3-0.5 x 3) Exy 1
16 340038 Pin(3 x 6) gy 1
17-1 6109100 Needle Clamp(32) # ik X 1
17-2 6109101 Needle Clamp(40) £ 1k X 1
18 001900 Screw(1/8-44 x 2.4) xRy 3
19-1 6108020 Stitch Plate(32S) iR 1
19-2 6108021 Stitch Plate(40S) K 1
20 6109011 Main Feed Dog #xl 1
21 300050 Spring Washer ATV I Ty o+ 1
22 110039 Screw(M3.5-0.6 x 10) xy 1
23 6109010 Differential Feed Dog BIx 1
24 6107107 Presser Foot, C. Set(565-1) T (48) 1
25 6109108 Needle Clamp(56) g1k X 1
26 6108023 Stitch Plate(56S) iR 1

CF2339M-1



4

CF2339M-1(4)

CF2339M-1



CF2339M-1 EXCLUSIVE PARTS(4) Y7EFLEABRG 4
. rrEEE—
Ref.No Parts No. Description m A Amt. Req
1 190044 Screw(M4-0.7 x 12) IExRY 1
2 6100561 Tape Holder T8 1
3 110048 Screw(M4-0.7 X 10) Exy 2
4 000538 Washer Ty 4
5 190021 Screw(M4-0.7 X 12) Exry 1
6 6100511 Tension Roller Holder, C. Set O—>&#) 1
7 6100506 Tension Roller Holder A—>& 1
8 6100562 Roller Shaft Bushing O—S#@M7v>a 2
] 6100563 Tension Roller(Large) AO—Z(X) 1
10 160001 Screw(M4-0.7 X 4) ERy 5
11 190075 Adjusting Screw(M5-0.8 x 28) BEry 1
12 100053 Lock Nut Ovorvh 1
13 6100564 Roller Lever O—>L/\— 1
14 110036 Screw(M3-05 x 6.5) xRy 2
15 000669 Washer TvIy 2
16 6100565 Tension Spring ECIETTAES 1
17 000665 Washer A A 1
18 6100351 Retaining Ring Ay IUVy 1
19 6100567 Tension Link Shaft A—2U> o8 1
20 000425 Washer Ty 1
21 6100568 Tension Link o—->y>y 2
22 160001 [150001] Screw(M4-0.7 X 4)[M4-0.7 x 4) xRy 4
23 6100569 Roller Shaft(Small) O—>8 1
24 6100570 Tension Roller(Small) Unit O—Z (V) (f8) 1
25 6100571 Tape Guide Wire F—THARIL¥ 2
26 160000 Screw(M3-0.5 x 3) LRy 3
27 6100572 Tape Guide T—7HAR 2
28 190064 Knob Screw(M3-0.5 x 5) YIIERY 1
29 6100573 Tape Guide Stop T—=THARZI MY 1
30 110009 Screw(M4-0,7 X 8) 1. =37 1
31 170001 Screw(M4-0.7 x 8) ERY 1
32 300100 Conical Spring Washer mXxTw % 2
33 6100574 Tape Guide Bar Holder FT—7IN\—§i 1
34 009604 Screw(11/64-40 x 5.5) hxy 1
35 6100575 Tape Guide Bar(Long) F—7HA RIX—(R) 1
36 6100576 Tape Guide Unit F—7HA R(#E) 1
37 6100577 Tape Guide T—7HA1R 1
38 001892 Screw(1/8-44 x 2.9) xRy 2
39 6100578 Eye Guard Support 7 H— REUTR 1
40 6100579 Eye Guard FPAH—R 1
41 110038 Screw(M2.5-045 X 4.5) ExY 2

CF2339M-1



5

CF2339M-1(5)

N
(=]

CF2339M-1



CF2339M-1 EXCLUSIVE PARTS(5)
e —

H7EFLERBEEG) D

RefNo Parts No. Description m A Amt. Req
1 6100580 Roller Shaft O—Z# 1
2 160003 Screw(M5-0.8 x 5) ji = 2
3 6100617 [6100581] Thrust Ring AZANYT 1
4 6200038 Retaining Ring Ay 7V 1
5 6100582 Clutch, Complete Set 72w F(#8) 1
6 6100583 Clutch Lever T2y FLIN— 1
7 007625 [007621] Screw(9/64-40 x 85)[9/64-40 X 75] I[FxRY 6
8 6100584 Clutch IIVF 2
9 6100585 Clutch Spring T2y FIRR 12

10 6100586 Clutch Spring Seat Ty FINRE 6
11 6100587 Clutch Roller JZvFO—-> 6
12 6100588 Clutch Sleeve Collar IS3vFRAY—=TIANS— 1
13 6100589 Clutch Sleeve VIvFRY—T 1
14 003635 Screw(1/4-40 X 6) xRy 2
15 007645 Screw(1/4-40 x 3) Exy 1
16 007621 Screw(9/64-40 x 7.5) xRy 3
17 6100590 Clutch Plate V7V FIR 1
18 6100591 Roller Shaft Bushing O—S87vya 1
19 110035 [110009] Screw(M4-0.7 x 10)[M4-0.7 x 8] xRy 1
20 000665 ¢ Washer Ty 1
21 180001 & Screw(M4-0.7 X 4.5) Ry 1
22 6100592 Clutch Lever Pin Adjusting Plate FEIL—b 1
23 110002 Screw(M3-05 x 5) Ry 2
24 190034 Adjusting Screw(M4-0.7 X 69) HEIRY 1
25 6100505 Tension Roller Holder Bracket O—-3&737 vk 1
26 120006 Screw(M6-1 X 12) Xy 4
27 6100593 Clutch Rod Cover, C. Set 22w FOv RA/NR—(#8) 1
28 6100594 Clutch Rod Cover I2yvFOy RANR— 1
29 6100595 Clutch Rod Cover(Right) 72vF0Ov RAIN—(H) 1
30 110047 Screw(M4-0.7 x 10) IExRY 2
31 110030 & Screw(M3-0.5 x 2.6) xRy 1

CF2339M-1



6

CF2339M-1(6)

-~

17

CF2339M-1



CF2339M-1 EXCLUSIVE PARTS(6)
L e ——

HTEFINEHBREG) O

RefNo Parts No. Description m % Amt. Req
1 6100596 Upper Shaft(Right) tEh(R) 1
2 6100597 Clutch Driving Rod & Eccentric, C. Set # 5 vF0Ov R - Tx=>@#@) 1
3 6100598 Clutch Eccentric, C. Set Iy FIFtEVHE) 1
4 6100599 Clutch Regulator U5y FRESR 1
5 160003 Screw(M5-0.8 x 5) xRy 2
6 190007 Adjusting Screw(M5-0.8 x 6) RERY 1
7 300045 Spacer AR—=H 1
8 120008 Screw(M4-0.7 x 8) IExRY 1
9 6100601 Clutch Eccentric VoV FIFEY 1

10 6100602 Clutch Driving Rod, C. Set 7ZvFOy R(#E) 1
11 6100603 Ball Bearing IR—=ILRF Y 1
12 6100604 Clutch Driving Rod 72vFOv R 1
13 6100605 Ball Bk 1
14 120001 Screw(M4-0.7 X 14) Ry 2
15 6100510 Handwheel NV RiR1—JL 1
16 160007 Screw(M6-1 x 6) xRy 2
17 6100606 Clutch Lever Pin IovFLNR—-EY 1
18 6100607 Pointer Bt 1
19 6100608 Roller Bearing Z—RIURF7ZVT 1
20 6400609 Bushing AR 1
21 000428 Washer Ty 1
22 110077 Wing Nut W~ 1

CF2339M-1



Ijamato
YAMATO SEWING MACHINE

P/N 6810003(P)
No. 2 Edited in 2006.3

(CF2339M-1) Printed in 2006.3.1H®)



